KWSO Monthly Report (programs & issues)

February 2017

The far right colum notes Joint Commission guidance area for programming

KWSO produces two weekly news magazines that consist of a series of 5 programs
on the same topic. A program runs 8 fimes each day. Segments are typically
about 3 minutes long.

Date
1/30/2017
2/6/2017
2/13/2017
2/20/2017
2/27/2017

Date
1/30/2017
2/6/2017
2/13/2017
2/20/2017
2/27/2017

Warm Springs Program Topic

Healing Round Dance

Warm Springs Songs & Dances

WSK8 Tribal Attendance Pilot Project
Kah-Nee-Ta Supplemental Budget
Hud Vash Veteran's Housing Assistance

Our People & Mother Earth Topic
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends
Legends

Issue
Culture
Culture
Education
Business
Housing

Issue

Culture
Culture
Culture
Culture
Culture

6 local newscasts are produced each weekday. Typically they are 3-5 minutes long
KWSO News at: 6:15am, 6:45am, 7:15am, 7:45am, 8:15am, 8:45am

Local News Stories

Date Story Topic Issue
2/1/2017|Madras Boys & Girls Basketball Get Dominate Wins |Sports, Youth
2/1/20171Zone 6 Platform and Hook & Line Fisheries Nafural Resources, Public Info
2/2/2017]|Wings Jr. National Cross Country Team Visits Warm Springs JEvent, Youth, Fitness, Health, Education
2/2/2017]Teen Dating Violence Awareness Safety, Health, Domestic Violence
2/3/2017]Madras COBO Teams Play Games Youth, Fithess, Event
2/3/2017]|Cascades East Transit Announces Route Improvements |Public Info, Transportation
2/3/2017]MHS to Announce Inaugural Athletic Hall of Fame |Event, Sports, Community
2/6/2017]Ron Wyden Town Hall Event, Politics, Community
2/7/2017]Hunting Results Needed for All Hunters Public Info, Natural Resources
2/7/2017]Women’s Noon Hoops Starting Up Fitness, Health
2/7/2017]Today in MHS Sports Sports, Youth
2/8/2017]White Buffs Hosting Makeup Game Sports, Youth
2/8/2017]School Exclusion Day Youth, Education, Public Info, Health
2/9/2017IWarm Springs Stream Flows Being Monitored Safety, Health, Winter Weather
2/9/2017]O0regon Tribal Government Day in Salem Politics, Tribal Business, Education
2/9/2017IMHS Boys Big Win Over Molalla Sports, Youth
2/9/2017IMHS Athlefic Hall of Fome Event Sports, Event, Community
2/10/20171Walden Meets with WS Tribal Council (Greg Walden) JPolitics, Tribal Business, Health
2/10/2017|Madras Girls Fall to Molalla Sports, Youth
2/10/2017]MHS Boys Host Estacada, Hall of Fame During Halftime [Sports, Event, Youth, Community
2/13/2017]MHS Athletic Hall of Fame First Class Sports, Community
2/14/2017]101d Houses on Campus Closer to Coming Down  JTibal Business, Economic Development, Safety
2/14/2017}MHS Sports Sports, Youth
2/14/2017]WSK8 Sports Sports, Youth
2/14/2017]Kalama Guest on NAC; Talking to Teens About Sex |Youth, Health, Safety, Education
2/15/2017]1509-J New Superintendent Search Education, Youth, Public Info
2/15/2017|HUD VASH Program BU||d|nq Veteran's Housinq Housing, Veteran Services, Public Info, Tribal Business

**



2/15/2017

CO Farm Service Agency Meeting in WS

Event, Agriculture, Natural Resources

2/15/2017|Wyden Coming to Central Oregon Politics, Event
2/15/2017|Both MHS Teams Fall to Gladstone Sports, Youth
2/16/2017]Warm Springs Readies for Solar Eclipse Tribal Business, Economic Development

2/16/2017

After School Program Offered at Youth Center

Youth, Education, Health, Fithess

2/16/2017

MHS Hosting 1A Big Sky Tourney

Sports, Youth, Event

2/16/2017|Today in MHS Sports Sports, Youth

2/17/2017]Harry Scores 31 in Win; Boys Fall to Corbett Sports, Youth
2/17/20171KWSO to Broadcast S. Wasco Co. Game Sports, Event, Youth
2/17/2017IMAC Rec Distfrict Youth Football & Soccer Open |Youth, Events, Sports, Health, Fitness
2/21/2017|Wyden Town Hall in Madras Tomorrow. Polifics, Event
2/21/2017IMadras Swimmer Garrett Web Wins Big at State  |Sports, Youth, Community
2/21/2017|MHS Basketball Wraps Up Regular Season Play Tonight |Sports, Event, Youth
2/22/2017IWyden Town Hall at Performing Arts Center Politics, Event

2/22/2017

MHS Teams Win; Heading to Play-In Games

Sports, Youth

2/23/2017

WS Youth Council Represented at Wyden Town Hall

Youth, Education, Polifics

2/23/2017

Both MHS Teams on the Road for Play-In Matchups

Sports, Youth

2/24/2017

MHS Boys in Sisters Tonight; Girls in Cottage Grove Tomorrow

Sports, Youth

2/27/2017

Kahneeta Golf Course Opening Full Time (Brent Moschetti)

Economic Development, Tribal Business, Employment

2/27/2017

Both MHS Basketball Teams' Season Come to An End

Sports, Youth

2/27/2017

North End Express Tourney Results

Sports

2/28/2017

Let's Talk Diversity Coalition Lupus Project Survey

Health, Education, Safety

Continuing PSA Campaigns

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Heart Health

Teen Dating Violence
Safety in the Kitchen
Positive Indian Parenting
Diabetes Prev Tips
Going to College

Let's Talk Diversity

Stay in School 1-3

Individual PSAs

162
107
102
64
58
45
38
37
33
23
23
23
20
20
18
18
18
15
15

WSCAT Tax Info 1-4
Eagle Watch
5-2-1-0PSA 1-4

Suicide Prevention 1 & 2

Lincoln's Pow Wow

Ilce Skating Trip

HUD VASH 1 & 2

Mt Hood Meadows Ski Day
Cancer & Tobacco Use
Sweetheart Sale

We R Native

WINGS event

CTWS Tribal Member Portall
Honor Seniors Day

Alcohol Awareness Cooking with Grandma
Fire & Safety 1-3

Food Safety 1-3

Big Brothers Big Sisters
LGBTQ Support

Health Education

Mental Health Awareness
Safety Information
Parenting Education
Diabetes Awareness
Higher Education
Diversity

Education

Tincome tax tips

Event

Child Health

Suicide Prevention

Event

Recreation Event

Housing

Event

Health

Event

Prevention

event

Program/Service Awareness
Event

Alcohol Awareness

Safety

Safety

Program/Service Awareness
Suicide Prevention
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15 MAWS Sweetheart Lunch
15 NA Digital Rights 1 & 2
15 Sexual Assault
15 WS Prevention 1 Talk to Kids re: Drugs
15 WS Prevention 2 Tobacco
10 Community health
10 Community Wellness Center
10 Culture & Heritage
10 Early Head Start
10 Elder Abuse
10 Health & Wellness Center
10 Warm Springs Transit
5 Boys & Girls Club
5 Child Protective Services
5 Community health Nurses
5 Early Childhood Education
5 Emergency Text Message
5 Fire Management
5 Head Start
5 Hepatitis C Female
5 Hepatitis C Male
5 High Lookee Lodge
5 Higher Education
5 HIV & Injection Drug Use
5 Human Resources
5 Managed Care
5 Museum at Warm Springs
5 WIC

# of continuing PSA campaigns aired =
# of PSA (set daily) that aired =
TOTAL NUMBER OF Public Service Announcementt

Guidance for Joint Health Commission 15 strategies
1 Prental
2 Child Development/FASD
3 Early Childhood/Child Development
4 Youth Fitness
5 Youth Mental Health
6 Child Development
7 Youth Support
8 Education & Job Opportunity
9 Events
10 Health and Info + Services
11 Consequences & Txt
12 Tribe's Health Education and Health Support
13 Elders
14 Health System

15 Health Professionals

Event

Technology

Violence Prevention

Health

Health

Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Violence Prevention
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Health

Health

Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Health

Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
Program/Service Awareness
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1704
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